

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.37917 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.59 OF 2024

Richad Mamod Ria Jhousen Tahora ...Petitioner
Versus
Viranchi J. Brahmbhatt ...Defendant

Mr. Muthar Khan a/w. *Birul Mohammedi & Prashant Choudhary i/b Bellator Legal Service LLP, for Petitioner.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

ORDER :

1. It would be appropriate to call for a reply, particularly, in view of the nature of the reliefs sought in the Contempt Petition.
2. Let such reply be filed no later than ***April 8, 2026***. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed no later than ***April 10, 2026***.
3. Stand over to ***April 15, 2026***.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]